1restricted
3千瓦半桥感应加热评估板（采用650V
Peter Wang
2022 June
逆导型R6系列IGBT）
英飞凌家电生态圈
<赋能课堂>
2Infineon ProprietaryCopyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2022. All rights reserved.restricted2022-06-07

application
Maximize system output power
VFR(peak) and time
comparable with co-packed device
Improved diode performance
(Diode VF (typ) = 1.50 V
Indipendent from VGE
Ease to design EMI filtering
23Infineon ProprietaryCopyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2022. All rights reserved.restricted2022-06-07
New RC IGBT portfolio for induction cooking appliances
Ic nom [A]
Features Price Performance Protection
Topology Single ended Half-bridge Single ended Single ended
Family E1 R6 R5 R5 R5 IPD
Voltage 1200V 650V 1200V 1350V 1600V 1350V
15 IHW15N120E1
20 IHW20N120R5 IHW20N135R5 IEWS20R5135IPB
25 IHW25N120E1
30 IHW30N65R6 IHW30N120R5 IHW30N135R5 IHW30N160R5
40 IHW40N65R6 IHW40N120R5 IHW40N135R5
50 IHW50N65R6
Package TO247-3 TO247-3 TO247-3 TO247-3 TO247-3 TO247-6
Recommended driver IC IRS44273L 2ED21844S06J IRS44273L IRS44273L IRS44273L
Co-packed driver
with protection